

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 511 OF 2004

INDORE CONSUMER FORUM (REGD.) &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay and office report )

Date: 16/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Nanita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Sharan, ASG

For UOI

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha ,Adv

For NCT of Delhi

Mr. A. Sharan, ASG

Ms. Anita Sahani, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kathia, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

For M/S K.L. Mehta & Co. ,Adv

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv

-2-

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M.T. George ,Adv

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.

Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Mini N. Nair, Adv.

For M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co. ,Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

For Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv

Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv

Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri ,Adv

Mr. Vivek Singh Attri, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv

Mr. S. Biswajit, Adv.

Mr. B.V. NIREN, ADV.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena ,Adv

Mr. Anil Shrivastav ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

Mr. Anil K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. N. Talwar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv

Mr. Arvind Verma, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Rana ,Adv

Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.

For M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv

Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Matlani, Adv.

For Mr. Rajesh Srivastava ,Adv

-3-

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.

For M/S P.H. Parekh & Co. ,Adv

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

For Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary ,Adv

Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl.A.G., Haryana.

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

For Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh P. Bhatt, Adv.

Ms. Tanuja Sheel, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.

For Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

#### O R D E R

The respondent-States who have not filed their responses, the other

respondents, who were impleaded, and the State of Andhra Pradesh and the Union

Territory of Andaman & Nicobar may file their responses within a period of four weeks.

Two weeks time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit, if any. List after six

weeks.

(R.K. DHAWAN)  
A VERMA)

(VEER

www.ecourtsindia.com  
www.ecourtsindia.com  
www.ecourtsindia.com  
www.ecourtsindia.com  
www.ecourtsindia.com  
www.ecourtsindia.com  
www.ecourtsindia.com  
www.ecourtsindia.com  
www.ecourtsindia.com  
www.ecourtsindia.com