SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16308/2007

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 29/08/2007 in CWP No.1966/200 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

ANKUR GUTKHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN ASTHAMA CARE SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and interim directions and intervention and impleadment and with prayer for interim relief and office report) With

SLP(C)No.16314/2007

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.16317/2007

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.19467-19469/2007

(With appln.(s) for directions and clarification and impleadment and directions and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file affidavit and clarification/direction and seeking permission to raise additional grounds and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

W.P.(C)No.131/2011(With office report)
W.P.(C)No.141/2011(With office report)

Conmt.Pet.(C)No.236/2011 In SLP(C) No.16308/2007

(With office report)

Conmt.Pet.(C)No.237/2011 In SLP(C) No.16308/2007

(With appln.(s) for clarification and directions)

W.P.(C)No.289/2011(With office report)

Conmt.Pet.(C)No.288/2011 In SLP(C) No.16308/2007

Conmt.Pet.(C)No.348/2011 In SLP(C) No.19467-19469/2007

Conmt.Pet.(C)No.356/2011 In SLP(C) No.16308/2007

W.P.(C)No.344/2011

W.P.(C)No.69/2011

(With appln.(s) for directions and impleadment and office report)

Contempt Petition © No.37/2012 in SLP 16308/2007

W.P.(C) No.182/2011(With office report)

W.P.(C) No.354/2011

(With appln.(s) for interim relief and office report)

W.P.(C) No. 304 of 2011

(with appln(s) for amendment of the petition and office report)

Date: 14/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L.GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv. Mr.Abhishek Swaroop, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, A.O.R.

Mr.Sarthak Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr.Abhay A.Jena, Adv. Ms. Bina Gupta, A.O.R.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, A.O.R.

Mr. K.C.Dua, A.O.R.

Mr. Arun K.Sinha, A.O.R.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Ms. Aparna Jha, A.O.R.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, A.O.R.

Mr. Jay Kishore Singh, A.O.R.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, A.O.R.

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, A.O.R.

Mr. D.N.Goburdhan, Adv. Mr.Ayush Chandra, Adv.

Mr.Shiv Prakash Pandey, A.O.R.

Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv. Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG Applicants Ms.Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr.R.K.Rathore, Adv. Mr.Prabhat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Tarjit Singh Chikkara, Adv.

Mr.Vikas Mehta, Adv. Mr.Nalin Talwar, Adv.

Mr.Narhari

Singh,

Adv.

Mr.Irshad Ahmad, A.O.R.

Mr.P.V.Yogeswaran, A.O.R.

Dr.R.R.Deshpande, A.O.R.

Mr.Kundan Kumar Mishra, A.O.R.

Mr.Ravi Kumar Tomar, A.O.R.

Mr.N.Ganpathy, A.O.R.

Mr.Ashok Kumar Gupta II, A.O.R.

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan, A.O.R.

Ms. Aparna Jha, A.O.R.

Mrs.Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, A.O.R.

Mr.P.S.Sudheer, A.O.R.

Mr.Shiv Prakash Pandey, A.O.R.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, A.O.R.

Mr.Praveen Gautam, A.O.R.

Mr.B.D.Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Chanchal Kumar Ganguly, A.O.R.

Ms.Meera Mathur, A.O.R.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, A.O.R.

Ms.Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, A.O.R.

Mr.Dheeraj Nair, Adv.

Ms.Pragya Chauhan, Adv.

Mr.Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, A.O.R.

Mr.B.Krishna Prasad, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List these cases on 02.04.2013.

(Satish K.Yadav) Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora) Court Master